3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-015986 INov2016 | TB | CT
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R T 001723 s T oo
D ECR-19-006643 25APR2019 | FL CT
2836324-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-22-132787 ouaR2022 | T8 | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836324-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836324-1 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 15 03 mm [ 198] SPp -] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
INSUL [6.17 mm [.243] SP N - | 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 12 | 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 18 26l
408-35042 L) -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
_ N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | >8A4940 1 A1R FLED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG -] 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] 2.62-3.56 mm [.103-.140 IN] -] -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TERMINAL (14-1007 ] ] -] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 11
appl 1eaTonEd T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - i i - 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 983
-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED
/6\ -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
640902 1 640910~ 1 640920 1 640924~ | -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
640908~ | 640916- 1 640922 1 I [-240641-8 |SPACER 187
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 1388 66
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] A L REFERENCE SETTING - |2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
TR 080 05 | 08is 000 - -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N -] 2-189124-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 30
CECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS B 2305692-7 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o B - ce2d3-| SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S . DRAG, TERMINAL s
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. s 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWlSE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 189369 - HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
’ | -] 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 1
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 | 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 16
/1\ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@3.18mm [.125 INJ 60/40 SOLID AN -] bt IR LALE, A =
CORE) AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. H c119862-1 |oHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
CALIPERSNU {CRIMP HE IGHT - - - - - WO
5__ﬂ > N 454766-9 ANVIL, INSULATION 9
SO D N2 ] 467660-4  [ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - - - |
-] 690468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
-] 3-238009-6 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 1803130-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - - ?
N T2 ] 4676611 CRIMPER, CONFINED WIRE 1
fSWARNING -77|-72 -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i S R Sy T
CHEK 2OMAY2016 arrisbur -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o s G TOPPER L — e R
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ATI ANTIC VERSTON m o oot Oceon Side Fecd
I PLC +- i pplircaror
REFER TO THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheels | of 4 %8 2 of 4 @EHEEE - :
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836324 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

AN
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
Tw@%%m (e0)rer
43.6040.05
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF
CAM FPOSL T TON =
|| T
30mm STROKE H
T =
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWE?_ WEAVER 2oMATZ0TS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé" TOPPER B quriSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2OMAY2016 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéiti v ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S
ATR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836324 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2836324-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836324-1 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 503 mm [.198] SP
INSUL [6.17 mm [.243] SP
-1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -35040 L] N 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
-2 ] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 16 26 1
- 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG | L | 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR fgl
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
N - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 INJ 2.62-3.56 mm [.103-.140 INJ T 51680838 [SCR_ SKT M0 CAP Rols W4 1 16 0
TN o Lo - [ 2| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ T 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] 1-2168083-0 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 10 111
640902 1 640910~ 1 640920~ 1 640924 1 ~ 2644308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
N 5 S o TerTs T - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
=) ; - 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
18 AWG 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+4/-.002] 6.1 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Sg ﬁxg 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] .0 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] .0 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
a8 - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] "1 1 [ 2-189124-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 30
- 2305692-7 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 22283- | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A - 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ]! 980371 -4 oCR, SAT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR - 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 B | 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ 189369 | 1OLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 590463 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5 T 121680851 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP RolS M3 X 6 T
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A - 1 690464-7 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 21198621 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
e f f 10
A 7O CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@3.W8mm [ 125 IN] 60/40 SOLID B _
CORE) AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. ! | SEEERL ANVIL, INSULATION 0
CAupms_\U e N 467660-4 ANVIL, WIRE 8
s S i : * /
SoLbER—7 D ! - 590468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
|- f f 5
- 3-238009-6 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803130-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - ’
Y NERE 167661 -1 CRIMPER, CONFINED WIRE 1
CWARNING -77]-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2HMAY2016 o
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING SRS B e PR B WEAVER é:?@%g”“wmvw
CHK (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER SERS oS, o e Ll TOPPER L :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, PACTFIC VERSTON & - e e e e
| PLC +-
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 g@giggm = — -
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836324 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETALL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

!

34.57£0.05

i

REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o Cpem
]

1

T =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P o R e [y 7SIV 0TS ST T e
CHCK TOPPER 2OMAY2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2OMAY 2016 |NAME :
- _C._TOPPLR Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836324
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA "

i
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



